PRINTED: 05/11/2018

12:18:53 p.m.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED , 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE ! COMP!	SURVEY
		34G307	B, WNG_		05/02/2016		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
TWOEDLE	A GROUP HOME			5	891 MACK LINEBERRY ROAD		
INDERLE	A GROOP HOME			C	LIMAX, NC 27293		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(XB) COMPLETION DATE
€ 004	CFR(s): 483,475(a)	view and Update Annually mply with all applicable	E	004			
	Federal, State and lo preparedness require develop establish and	cal emergency ments. The (facility) must d maintain a comprehensive ness program that meets the			E004		
	with all applicable Fe emergency prepared [hospital or CAH] mu comprehensive emer	ospital or CAH) must comply deral, State, and local ness requirements. The st develop and maintaln a gency preparedness he requirements of this			The facility will develop a comprehensive emergency preparedness plan that meets the requirements including a risk assessment. The plan will be		(d ₃₅₎₁₈
	The emergency prep Include, but not be lir elements:] (a) Emergency Plan. and maintain an emergenthat must be [reviews annually. * [For ESRD Facilities Plan. The ESRD facimaintain an emergenmust be [evaluated], annually. This STANDARD is Based on interviews failed to ensure an awas performed to ad (e.g. natural, man-main the facility's emerging:	aredness program must nited to, the following The [facility] must develop argency preparedness plan ad], and updated at least at \$494.62(a):] Emergency lity must develop and acy preparedness plan that and updated at least and updated at least and record review, the facility are preparedness and identify hazards ade, facility, geographic, etc.) gency plan (EP). The finding			reviewed at least annually and updated. Staff will be inserviced of emergency plan at least annually. QP/Program Manager will monito monthly and update plan at least annually. DHSR = Mental Health JUN 1 1 2018 Lic. & Cert. Section	r :	(XI) DATE
LABORATORY	DIRECTORYS OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE	=		TITLE		(X8) DATE

Any deficiency extrement ending with an asteries (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are clied, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

Facility ID: 944999

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1'') DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G307	B. WING_	B. WING			05/02/2018	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIMBERLEA GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S881 MACK LINEBERRY ROAD CLIMAX, NC 27233				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
E 004	The EP risk assessment Review on 5/1/18 of the following: There is completed to address natural, man-made, if the facility. During an interview of intellectual disabilities revealed he was not a risk assessment. Additional interview of administrator revealed of what the actual stream was to be developed EP Program Patient CFR(s): 483.475(a)(i) [(a) Emergency Plan and maintain an emergency and intellectual interview annually. The plan maintain an emergency: and intellectual intell	ent was not performed. facility documents revealed was no risk assessment and identify hazards (e.g. acility, geographic, etc.) for an 5/2/18 with the qualified aprofessional (QIDP) aware of the need to perform an 5/2/18 with the facility and the agency was not aware nucture of the EP or how it.	E	004	E007 The facility will develop a comprehensive emergency preparedness plan that meets the requirements including a risk assessment. The plan will address following: population served, typ service provided, and ability to preservice in the event of an emerge The plan will be reviewed at least	ss the be of rovide ency.	lo 30/18	
	Note: ['Persons at a hospice, PACE, HHA FQHC, or ESRD fac This STANDARD is Based on interview	risk does not apply to: ASC, A, CORF, CMCH, RHC, Illites.] not met as evidenced by: and record review, the facility acceptable risk assessment			annually and updated. Staff will I Inserviced on the emergency plar least annually. QP/Program Man will monitor monthly and update at least annually.	be n at ager		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			SURVEY LETED	
34G307 B. W			B. WING	I. WING			05/02/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5601 MACK LINEBERRY ROAD CLIMAX, NC 27233				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	Summary Statement of Deficiencies (Each Deficiency must be preceded by full REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 032	population served in (EP). The finding is: The EP risk assessmed of the client population of the following: A training and the evacuation prisk assessment available to the facility administration of the facility in the specific needs of Primary/Alternate MecCFR(s): 483.475(c)(3) [(c) The [facility] must be reviewed annually.] The communication with Feand must be reviewed annually.] The communicating with facility in the following: (3) Primary and alternoommunicating with fearily staff. (ii) Federal, State, triemergency manager *[For ICF/IIDs at §48 alternate means for communication of the following:	dress the needs of the the facility's emergency plan ent was not specific to the spulation. Tacility documents revealeding for fire and tornado drills rocedures. There was no lable specific to the at-risk se facility. On 5/2/18 with the qualified se professional (QIDP) and stor (via phone) revealed they exisk assessment to address the facility population. The facility population and the facility population plan deral, State and local laws do and updated at least unication plan must include the following: The followin		007	E032 The facility will develop and ma emergency preparedness plan to reviewed and updated annually plan will address primary and all means of communicating with semergency management agencic oversight agencies. The facility identify primary and alternate mommunication and inservice structural communication and inservice structurally to ensure that the needs/strategies are accurately identified and addressed.	intain ar hat is . The ternate taff, es, and will neans of aff. tor plan		
					support for the second of the state of the second of the s	, e	(

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G307	B, WNG_	B, WING		05/	02/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIMBERLEA GROUP HOME			569	ieet address, city, state, zip code 1 mack lineberry road Imax, nc <i>2</i> 7233		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(K9) COMPLETION DATE	
based on the emergency paragraph (a) of this sec paragraph (a)(1) of this sec paragraph (a)(1) of this sec procedures at paragraph the communication plan section. The training an be reviewed and update '[For ICF/IIDs at §483.4' testing. The ICF/IID must an emergency prepared	an and interviews, the an alternate means for ity staff, regional and g an emergency. The staff, regional and local emergency, facility's emergency to include any temate means of staff, management phone and cell service of another way to emergency. The (facility) must an emergency and testing program that is y plan set forth in cition, risk assessment at section, policies and at paragraph (c) of this ad testing program must at least annually.		036	E036 The facility will develop and main emergency preparedness plan the reviewed and updated annually. The facility will ensure that the pl based on a community-based risk assessment and includes missing clients/communication and ident strategies for addressing identifier risks/client's needs. Facility will inservice staff on identified emer preparedness plan. QP/Program Manager will monitor plan month ensure that the needs/strategies accurately identified and address	tain an at is an is a lified ed gency hiy to are	બીલબાય

.2.20.22 (0.....

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	of Deficiencies Correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G307	B, WING_	B, WING		05/02/2018	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIMBERLEA GROUP HOME			56	reet address, city, state, zip code 91 mack lineberry road .IMAX, NC 27293		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(KS) COMPLETION DATE
E 036	forth in paragraph (a) assessment at paragraph (c) of this section, and the comparagraph (c) of this sesting program must least annually. The IC requirements for every \$483.470(h). *[For ESRD Facilities testing, and orientation program to emergency plan set if section, risk assessments section, risk assessments section, policies (b) of this section, policies and orientation program to the section program to the section program to the section program to the section program to the stand orientation program updated at least annual the stand orientation program. This STANDARD is Based on document facility falled to devel preparedness (EP) to the finding is: The facility falled to devel preparedness (EP) to the stall did not include any in testing for the stalf. During an interview of had not been tested	reph (a)(1) of this section, res at paragraph (b) of this munication plan at section. The training and the reviewed and updated at CF/IID must meet the cuation drills and training at at §494.62(d):] Training, on. The dialysis facility must an emergency g, testing and patient hat is based on the forth in paragraph (a) of this nent at paragraph (a) of this nent at paragraph (a)(1) of and procedures at paragraph d the communication plan at section. The training, testing am must be reviewed and wally.	E	036			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G307	B. WING_			05/	02/2018	
,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5681 MACK LINEBERRY ROAD CLIMAX, NC 27233					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
E 036 W 125	During an interview of intellectual disabilities	on 5/1/18, the qualified s professional (QIDP) no documentation for staff arding the EP. LIENTS RIGHTS		036 125				
	The facility must ensigned the facility individual clients to e of the facility, and as including the right to to due process. This STANDARD is Based on observation falled to ensure the raudit clients (#3) relationcontinence pad on Client #3 was only all with the use of incontinence.	ure the rights of all clients. I must allow and encourage xercise their rights as clients clitzens of the United States, file complaints, and the right not met as evidenced by: ons, and interviews the facility lights and dignity for 1 of 3 ated to the use of the chair. The finding is: llowed to sit on the furniture tinence padding.			W125 The facility will ensure the rights clients. The facility will ensure the incontinent individuals will have the rights respected at all times. Staff be inserviced on how to handle incontinent individuals and paddit ensure that all rights are maintain QP/Program Manager will monito weekly to ensure rights of all client being respected.	at their if will ng to ned.	430/18	
	client #3 sat on the consistence of undermeatexposed and visible. During an interview of client #3 uses incont. Protect the seat in couring runs out of the Review on 5/2/18 of plan (IPP) dated 12/1 tollet alone and uring the puring an interview of the puring an interview of the position of the plan (IPP) dated 12/1 tollet alone and uring the position of the posit	client #3's individual program 6/18 revealed, "Goes to the ates; Partial Independence." on 5/2/18, with the qualified			being respected.			
		es professional (QIDP)						

			1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G307	B. WING_	B. WING			05/02/2018	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIMBERLEA GROUP HOME				reet address, city, state, zip code 191 Mack Lineberry road Limax, nc 27233			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(M) COMPLETION DATE	
W 125 W 249	confirmed the pads at "Client #3 sometimes through the pull-up." acknowledged the us this manner could be to dignity and privacy PROGRAM IMPLEMI CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1 As soon as the interd	re use for sanitary reasons, can urinate and it can run The QIDP also e of incontinence pads in a violation of client #3's right ENTATION		125 249		٠.		
	each client must rece treatment program co Interventions and ser and frequency to sup	lve a continuous active			W249 The facility will ensure that each or receives an individualized, continuactive treatment plan with identifulterventions and services. All state inserviced on use of adaptive	lient lous ied	6/30/18	
	Based on observation interviews, the facility clients (#3) received a	ling of needed interventions lited in the individual I the area of adaptive			equipment needed to promote independence. QP/Program Man will monitor weekly.			
:	Cilent #3's adaptive t Indicated.	owl guard was not used as						
	During lunch observa 5/2/18, client #3 did n	tions at the day program on not use a bowl guard.						
	revealed, "[Client #3]	client #3's IPP dated 4/18/17 current adaptive a function and minimize						

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G307	B. WING	B, WING		05/02/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EA GROUP HOME			56	reet address, city, state, zip code 181 mack lineberry road Limax, nc 27233		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Continued From page spillagedeeper bow Durina an interview of revealed client #3 shindicated in the IPP PHYSICIAN SERVICIAN	e 7 If and guard." In 5/2/18 with the QIDP ould use bowel guard as (ES 3)(I) If de or obtain annual physical in client that at a minimum on of vision and hearing. Into the as evidenced by: If every and interview, the facility 3 audit clients (#3, # abysical evaluation including sion and hearing. The eceive an annual vision If evidence is a control of the cont	w	249 323	The facility will ensure that each cl receives an annual physical examinwhich includes evaluation of heari and vision. All clients will receive a annual physical examination include evaluation of hearing and vision. I and QP will monitor monthly.	nation ng an ding	િક્ઝ \ પ્8
	confirmed the client for his vision.	#3 had not been assessed receive an annual hearing					
		physical examination reports					To the second se

	of Deficiencies Correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G307	B. WING			05/02/2018	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIMBERLEA GROUP HOME			58	reet address, city, state, zip code 91 mack lineberry road Limax, nc 27293		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	- 1	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
W 323	screening of the client review of the client's hearing screening had bearing an interview of confirmed the client if for his hearing. During an interview of confirmed client #5's should have been confirmed client #5's should have been confirmed an annual particular available for review to received an annual particular and interview of confirmed client #5's should have been confirmed client #5's should ha	10/17, did not include a it's hearing. Additional record did not indicate a d been completed. In 5/2/18 with the QIDP is had not been assessed in 5/2/18, the nurse annual hearing screening impleted. In 5/2/18, the nurse annual physical. It is a scriber of the cord in the current information and indicate client #5 has in the current information indicate client #5 has in the current information since. In 5/2/18, the nurse annual physical examination in the current information in the current in the curre	w	323	W324 The facility will ensure that each receives an annual physical exam which includes immunizations. N will obtain immunization records clients. Nurse and QP will monitor monthly.	ination lurse on all	6/30/18
		not met as evidenced by: lews and Interviews, the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1'''	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G307 B. WING					05/02/2018		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER A GROUP HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5601 MACK LINEBERRY ROAD CLIMAX, NG 27233				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			
W 324	Continued From page facility falled to ensure audit client (#5) had to is: Client #5's records distribution history. Review on 5/2/18 of the had been admitted Additional review of the had received annual testing "Tetanus" on the of other past immunications an interview of confirmed client #5's not current. PHYSICIAN SERVIC CFR(s): 483.480(a)(3) The facility must prove examinations of each includes routine screen examinations as determinations as determinations.	e immunization records for 1 peen obtained. The finding of not include his past client #5's record revealed in to the facility on 11/14/87, the record indicated the client influenza and tuberculin 63/27/08; however, no history eations was located. In 5/2/18, the facility nurse immunization history was immunization history was ES b)(III)	W 32-	DEFICIENCY)	client (130/18		
	Based on record review and staff interview, the facility falled to ensure lab work was obtained as ordered by the physician for 1 of 3 audit clients (#3). The finding is: Lab work for client #3 was not obtained as			clients ordered laboratory screen are obtained as indicated by the physician. Nurse and QP will mo monthly.	ings		
		client #3's current physician's llowing: *L1. Annual CBC w					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/BUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G307	B. WING_	B. WING		02/2018
, - ,,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDREGS, CITY, STATE, 5691 MACK LINEBERRY ROAD CLIMAX, NC 27233		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDERS PLA (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFIC	(XD) COMPLETION DATE	
W 325	DIff, TSH, CMP. EVE due with annual labs. level, CBC w Diff eve Jul" Additional review of tablets by mouth three Further review on 5/2 record revealed their 3/3/17. During an interview of 5/2 any more recent labs. INFECTION CONTR CFR(s): 483,470(i)(1) The facility must provide avoid sources and their sevential interviews, the facility infection control procorder to promote clie possible cross-contactients residing in the Precautions were not health/safety and procross-contamination.	RY Jan. L2. Vit D leevelL5. d/t Tegretol, Tegretoly 6 months in Jan and ew of client #3's ordered it Tegretol 200mg; Take (2) e times dally. 2/18 of client #3's current most recent labs dated on 5/2/18, the nurse current record did not have b. OL) vide a sanitary environment it transmission of infections. not met as evidenced by: ons, policy review and y failed to ensure proper redures were followed in ont health/safety and prevent mination. This affected all e home. The finding is: of taken to promote client/staff event possible	WA	W454 The facility will proenvironment to av transmission of infinserviced on how handwashing throroutine. QP/Progresonitor weekly.	ovide a sanitary rold sources and fections. Staff will be to promote ughout the dally	6/30/18
	approximately 6:49 p his room. Shortly aft room holding dirty p	on 5/1/18 in the home at om, staff walked client #3 to er, client #3 came out of the ants in one hand and dirty land. Client #3 was then				

12:23:23 p.m. 06-11-2018

PRINTED: 05/11/2018 **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES** FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** (XX) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A BUILDING_ 34G307 B, WING 05/02/2018 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5691 MACK LINEBERRY ROAD TIMBERLEA GROUP HOME CLIMAX, NC 27233 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) W 454 Continued From page 11 W 454 directed to the laundry room where he disposed his dirty diaper and put the dirty pants in a humper. Client #3 proceeded to the dayroom and retrieved a basket with blocks in it. Client #3 started playing with the block and the staff proceeded to another part of the house. At no time was client #3 prompted to wash in his hands. During an interview on 5/1/18, staff confirmed they are suppose to encourage the client to wash his hands after touching dirty pull-up. Review on 5/2/18 of the client #3's adaptive behavior inventory (ABI) dated 12/6/17 revealed client #3 is partially independent on washing hands after tolleting. During an interview on 5/2/18, the facility's nurse revealed staff are to prompt clients to wash hands when they come into contact with any bodily fluids.